Be it resolved by the Benton County soil conservation district supervisors that the headquarters of the district be changed from Sauk Rapids to Foley, Minnesota.

Adopted December 7, 1951.

State of Minnesota )

SS
County of Benton )

I, Ed Neeser, Secretary of the Benton County Soil Conservation District do hereby certify that the above resolution relating to the change of the location of the principal office of the supervisors of the Benton County Soil Conservation District was adopted by the said district supervisors at a regular meeting thereof held on December 7, 1951, with the original resolution as set forth in the minutes of said meeting and that said copy is a true and correct copy of and transcript from said original and the whole thereof. I further certify that said meeting of board was duly called and held, that a quorum of the members of said board were present thereat, and that said resolution was duly adopted thereat by unanimous vote of the members present.

Secretary, Benton County Soil Conservation District

Dated 96. 6 , 1952

STATE OF MINNESO A
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILE D
FEB 11 1952

Resolved by the Minnesota State Soil Conservation Committee that the change of the location of the principal office of the supervisors of the Benton County Soil Conservation District, from the Village of Sauk Rapids to the Village of Foley, in said Benton County, as set forth in resolution adonted by the supervisors of said district December 7, 1951, is hereby approved.

Adopted January 10 1952.

State of Minnesota (
) SS
County of Ramsey (

I, M. A. Thorfinnson, Secretary of the Minnesota State

Soil Conservation Committee, do hereby certify that I have compared the attached copy of resolution relating to the change of location of the principal office of the supervisors of the Benton County Soil Conservation District, adopted by said committee at a regular meeting thereof held January 10, 1952, with the original resolution as set forth in the minutes of said meeting, and that said copy is a true and correct copy of and transcript from said original and the whole thereof. I further certify that said meeting of said committee was duly called and held, that a quorum of the members of said committee were present thereat, and that said resolution was duly adopted thereat by unanimous vote of the members present.

Secretary, State Soul Conservation Committee

Dated February 11

1952

THE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IT IS DEPARTMENT OF STATE IT.